

## Ananya College of Medicine and Research

MANAGED BY: Umiya Mata Kadva Patidar Education and Samaj Seva Trust

KIRC CAMPUS, AHMEDABAD MEHSANA HIGHWAY, KALOL (N.G.) 382721.

Website: www.acmr.ac.in Email: Info.Medical@kirc.ac.in Mobile. No.:6355141597

Approved by National Medical Commission, New Delhi

Affiliated to Gujarat University, Ahmedabad

Ref. No. :- AcmR/651/2025

Date :- 21-01-2025

## Office Order

**Violence Prevention Committee** of Ananya College of Medicine & Research and affiliated Adarsh multispeciality hospital, Kalol, Dist. Gandhinagar, Gujarat is reconstituted. It shall have the following members:

Sr No	Name	Designation	Position	Mobile No	Email id
1	Dr. H.D. Palekar	Medical Superintendent	Chairman	9879620966	dr.hdpalekar@gmail.com
2	Dr. Ajesh Desai	Prof & HOD of OBGY	Member	9825442920	andesai38@gmail.com
3	Dr. Sarita Parmar	Professor & HOD of General Medicine	Member	9909028918	drsaritaparma@gmail.com
4	Dr. Urvi Prajapati	Assistant Professor of Ophthalmology	Member Secretary	9898743246	viramgami9329@gmail.com
5	Mr. Paresh Jani	Chief Administrative officer	Member	6355141597	pareshjani@kirc.ac.in
6	Mrs. Palakben	Assistant Nursing Superintendent	Member	6351000642	Palakdave53@gmail.
7	Mr. Dashrathbhai	Warden	Member	9913919249	darshrath@kirc.ac.in
8	Mrs. Shilpaben	Rector	Member	8128702203	shilpa@kirc.ac.in
9	Mrs. Krishna Rajput	Security	Member	9925232137	krishnarajput@kirc.ac.in



Dean
Ananya College of Medicine
& Research Kalol
Dean

Ananya College of Medicine & Research Kalol, Dist-Gandhinagar